CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA AGENDA: 4

COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION DATE:_February 17, 2015

ITEM:

PRESENTED BY:
ACTION REQUESTED:

MAYOR'’ S SIGNATURE:

CONTRACTS LIST
Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action
(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk’s Office.)

Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

CONTRACTS LIST
DEPARTMENT (PEgg (I;Il\]}: I(Q)II;?ERNTF‘I{TY) PERIOD FUND AMOUNT PURPOSE
Planning & Community | Montana Department of 2015-2016 N/A N/A City of Great Falls
Development Transportation (MDT) Construction Agreement for
MDT’s Federal Aid Project
No. CM-STPE 5299(100),
also known as Sun River
Connector Trail-GTF, to
construct a bike/pedestrian
facilities (sidewalks) OF 1576
Park and Recreation National Museum of the 04/01/2015 — || N/A N/A 2015 Loan Agreement —
United States Air Force 03/31/2016 SDAO0175, Annual loan
(NMUSAF) renewal agreement for aircraft
on display at Lions Park




Public Works/
Engineering

David W. Kuglin
Construction

02/18/2015 —
05/01/2015

5310-31-
565-49310

$22,770

Public Works Construction
Agreement for Sanitary Sewer
Spot Repairs for sewer lining
project OF 1635.8

Planning & Community
Development

Voyageur Apartments, LP

20 years

2945

(1) $750,000
(2) $350,000

HOME Investment
Partnership Program

Deed Restriction Agreements
(CR 050410.5; 050713.29;
061714.15; 090214 .4D;
100714.4B) Lot 5, Block 1 of
the Amended Plat of Lot 4,
Block 1 of the Amended Plat
of Lot 3, Block 1 of the
Amended Plat of Lot 2, Block
1 of Division Addition

Animal Shelter

Central Montana Radio
Network

02/11/2015 -
05/11/2015

1000-14-
141-43590

$7,184

Contract for radio spots for the
Animal Shelter paid through
Shelter Sidekicks/volunteer
fundraising efforts (CR
081914.4D)




