## CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA

## AGENDA: 4

#### **COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION**

## DATE: February 17, 2015

ITEM:CONTRACTS LIST<br/>Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action<br/>(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)PRESENTED BY:Lisa Kunz, City ClerkACTION REQUESTED:Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

**MAYOR' S SIGNATURE:** 

# **CONTRACTS LIST**

	DEPARTMENT	OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY)	PERIOD	FUND	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
A	Planning & Community Development	Montana Department of Transportation (MDT)	2015-2016	N/A	N/A	City of Great Falls Construction Agreement for MDT's Federal Aid Project No. CM-STPE 5299(100), also known as Sun River Connector Trail-GTF, to construct a bike/pedestrian facilities (sidewalks) <b>OF 1576</b>
В	Park and Recreation	National Museum of the United States Air Force (NMUSAF)	04/01/2015 – 03/31/2016	N/A	N/A	2015 Loan Agreement – SDA0175, Annual loan renewal agreement for aircraft on display at Lions Park

С	Public Works/ Engineering	David W. Kuglin Construction	02/18/2015 - 05/01/2015	5310-31- 565-49310	\$22,770	Public Works Construction Agreement for Sanitary Sewer Spot Repairs for sewer lining project <b>OF 1635.8</b>
D	Planning & Community Development	Voyageur Apartments, LP	20 years	2945	<ul><li>(1) \$750,000</li><li>(2) \$350,000</li><li>HOME Investment</li><li>Partnership Program</li></ul>	Deed Restriction Agreements (CR 050410.5; 050713.29; 061714.15; 090214.4D; 100714.4B) Lot 5, Block 1 of the Amended Plat of Lot 4, Block 1 of the Amended Plat of Lot 3, Block 1 of the Amended Plat of Lot 2, Block 1 of Division Addition
E	Animal Shelter	Central Montana Radio Network	02/11/2015 – 05/11/2015	1000-14- 141-43590	\$7,184	Contract for radio spots for the Animal Shelter paid through Shelter Sidekicks/volunteer fundraising efforts (CR 081914.4D)